## 10/25/2011

To the Honorable, the Common Council

Subject: City/County Conduit/Subduct Agreement

County Courthouse to Medical Complex

Dear Council Members:

Attached is a resolution pertaining to the installation of a City/County Conduit/Subduct installation between the County Courthouse to Medical Complex in the 4th Aldermanic District. One hundred percent of the funding for the installation is provided by Milwaukee County.

This resolution directs the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into an agreement with the Milwaukee County for the installation of a subduct in the City Conduit System. It also authorizes the annual billing for the privilege.

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey S. Polenske, P.E. City Engineer

Ghassan Korbin Commissioner of Public Works

MDP: Attachment

c: Honorable Robert Bauman 4th Aldermanic District